FORM PTO-1595		04-05-20	005		ET	U.S. Department of Co	mmerce
(Rev. 6-93)				I	Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)							
	norable Con.	10297254			iched original document		-
1. Name of conveying THOMAS HEMPEI	4		2		and address of rece Lucent Technolog		
MIRKO SCHACHT SUDEEP PALAT					al Address:	5.000	12959 U.S. 11/0871
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger			No				
				City: Murray Hill State: NJ Zip: 07974-0636			
			1	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes			
Security Agreement Other	L] C	hange of Name					
Execution Date: March 22, 2	005 and Mare	ch 23, 2005 respectively	у				
4. Application number(s) or re	egistration nu	mber(s):	NEW PA	TENT A	APPLICATION		
If this document is being filed	together with	n a new application, the	execution	on date of	f the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s):				B. Patent No.(s):			
		Additional numbers at	ttached?	Yes [No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			g	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: TERRY D. MORGA	AN			7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)			
CUSTOMER NO. 46290				Enclosed			
Williams, Morgan & Amerson, P.C. 10333 Richmond, Suite 1100				Authorized to be charged to deposit account IF INSUFFICIENT FEES ATTACHED			
· ·				8. Deposit account number: <u>50-0786/2100.016500</u>			
City: Houston State: Tex	as Zip:				duplicate copy of this p	age if paying by deposit	account)
		DO NOT U	SE THIS S	PACE			<u>.</u>
9. Statement and signature.	11 1. 4			,			0.1
To the best of my knowledg original document.	e ana belief,	ine joregoing informati	ion is tru	e and coi	rrect and any attac	nea copy is a true o	opy of the
Terry D. Morgan, Reg. Sanjeev K. Singh, I			À	•		March 2	3, 2005
Name of Person Signing, * 10.9(b)			Sig	nature		Da	te
						eet, attachments and	d documer
05 AADOFO1 00000051 1108715		documents to be recorded with re Commissioner of Patents and Tr	rademarks, B				
005 AADUFUI 00000031 1100/12 021 4	0.00 OF	P.O. Box Alexandria, VA					
	CERT	IFICATE OF EXPRESS M	MAILING	UNDER	C.F.R. § 1.8		
	EXPRESS M		EV 512	317 942 1	US		
	DATE OF D		March 2			_	
	Service with	fy that this paper or fee is be sufficient postage as "EXP O. Box 1450, Alexandria,"	PRESS MA	IL" addre	he United States Postal ssed to: Commissioner)	1 r	
		Tha C	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	w		7	

PATENT REEL: 016414 FRAME: 0238

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, do(es) hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES INC. (the "Assignee"), a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 600 Mountain Avenue, P.O. Box 636, Murray Hill, New Jersey, 07974-0636, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith and is entitled "MANAGING SCRAMBLING CODES DURING SERVING RADIO NETWORK SUBSYSTEM RELOCATION" such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

Signature: THOMAS HEMPEL	Date: 21 - MAR - 2005
WITNESSES FOR THOMAS HEMPEL	
JENS MUECKENHEIM Jens hiden C	Date: 21.03.200 5
Karl-Ludwig Wagner Wagner	Date: 21.07. 2005
Signature: Shaff MIRKO SCHACHT	Date: 21/3/05
WITNESSES FOR MIRKO SCHACHT	
JENS MUECKENHEIM Jous lenhant	Date: 2 1. 03. 2005
Karl-Ludwig Wagner Wagner	Date: 21.03.2005

Signature:	Date: _23/m AR /05
SUDEEP PALAT	/ (
WITNESSES FOR SUDEEP PALAT	
015.02	Date: 23 MAR OS
A the date	Date: 23/3/05

3

RECORDED: 03/23/2005